

AUTHORIZATION FOR AUTOMATIC DEPOSITS

(for non-custodial accounts)

Convenient. Safe. Secure.

Enjoy the freedom of having your AEI Fund distributions deposited directly into your checking or savings account!

Did you know that, just like payroll, pension or social security checks, quarterly AEI Fund distributions can be deposited directly into your checking or savings account?

Direct deposit is the fastest, safest, most convenient and reliable way for you to receive your AEI distributions.

Join the thousands of AEI investors who already enjoy the benefits of direct deposit:

- ✓ Eliminates the possibility of checks being misplaced
- ✓ Saves time waiting in line to deposit checks at the bank or ATM
- ✓ Provides timely access to funds, even when traveling
- ✓ Eliminates the threat of check theft

If you choose direct deposit, you will continue to receive AEI's quarterly statements, which include Fund distribution rates and amounts, property purchase and sales overviews and news about special distributions.

Sign up today! Please complete the form below, attach a voided check and return it to AEI. If you have any questions, please contact AEI Investor Services at 800-328-3519 or send an email to InvestorServices@aeifunds.com.

Detach the form below and mail to AEI along with a voided check. You may also return the form by fax or as an email attachment. Our address, fax number and email address are listed at the top of this form. Retain the top portion of this form for your records.

On ______, I authorized AEI Fund Management, Inc., and Fidelity Bank to initiate electronic entries to my checking or savings account and agreed to the terms listed on the authorization.

AUTHORIZATION FOR AUTOMATIC DEPOSITS

I authorize AEI Fund Management, Inc., and Fidelity Bank of Edina, Minnesota, to initiate variable entries to my checking or savings account. This authority will remain in effect until I notify AEI in writing to cancel it in such time as to afford AEI a reasonable opportunity to act on it.

Signature of Account Holder(s)

Name(s) – Please Print

Home Mailing Address – Please Print

Financial Institution Name and Address – Please Print

Checking Account No. OR Savings / Other Account No.

RETURN TO: AEI Fund Management, Inc., 1300 Wells Fargo Place, 30 E. Seventh Street, St. Paul, MN 55101

OFFICE USE ONLY Bank Routing Number

PLEASE STAPLE VOIDED CHECK OR PHOTOCOPY OF VOIDED CHECK HERE.

Fund

01

Fin. Inst. Phone Number

Home Phone Number

Email Address

Trans. Code

Date

ID#